
Month Barrels Barrels/Day Name Total Name Total
Jan-23 620,881 20,028 White 1,940,173 Coles 25,052
Feb-23 579,849 20,709 Marion 716,715 Dewitt 20,949
Mar-23 607,171 19,586 Crawford 592,854 Saline 20,687
Apr-23 567,791 18,926 Wabash 443,199 Macon 15,636
May-23 620,796 20,026 Fayette 405,374 Shelby 15,337
Jun-23 595,330 19,844 Franklin 369,567 Bond 14,423
Jul-23 570,406 18,400 Lawrence 337,894 Brown 13,590
Aug-23 617,686 19,925 Clay 285,256 Williamson 13,558
Sep-23 584,291 19,476 Hamilton 277,452 Macoupin 10,953
Oct-23 624,215 20,136 Wayne 266,062 Cumberland 8,046
Nov-23 590,860 19,695 Clark 204,347 Monroe 7,877
Dec-23 605,006 19,516 Richland 200,431 Randolph 6,892

2023 Totals 7,184,282 19,683 Jasper 171,066 Moultrie 4,483
Jefferson 138,406 Perry 3,715

2022 7,227,172 19,800 Gallatin 137,539 St Clair 2,102
 2023 Change -42,890 -118 Washington 93,345 Montgomery 1,618

% Change -0.59% -0.59% Edwards 82,853 Schuyler 1,265
Clinton 79,347 McDonough 1,005
Christian 73,935 Jackson 989
Effingham 69,790 Morgan 164
Madison 58,206 Adams 148
Edgar 26,654 Douglas 73
Sangamon 25,253

45 IL Counties Total 7,184,282  

2023 OIL PRODUCTION
BARRELS by COUNTY

January - December 2023



2022 vs. 2023

Month Barrels Month Barrels Month Diff by Month

Jan-22 594,323 Jan-23 620,881      Jan 26,558
Feb-22 534,222 Feb-23 579,849      Feb 45,627
Mar-22 659,470 Mar-23 607,171      Mar (52,299)
Apr-22 602,503 Apr-23 567,791      Apr (34,712)

May-22 617,302 May-23 620,796      May 3,494
Jun-22 615,818 Jun-23 595,330      Jun (20,488)
Jul-22 575,048 Jul-23 570,406      Jul (4,642)

Aug-22 611,742 Aug-23 617,686      Aug 5,943
Sep-22 605,678 Sep-23 584,291      Sept (21,387)
Oct-22 621,656 Oct-23 624,215      Oct 2,559
Nov-22 608,957 Nov-23 590,860      Nov (18,097)
Dec-22 580,452 Dec-23 605,006      Dec 24,554
Totals 7,227,172   Totals 7,184,282 Totals (42,890)

Monthly Change in Production



County 2022 Barrels County 2023 Barrels County Diff by County
Wabash 398,555 Wabash 443,199 Wabash 44,644
Hamilton 234,104 Hamilton 277,452 Hamilton 43,349
Sangamon 4,635 Sangamon 25,253 Sangamon 20,618
Madison 43,680 Madison 58,206 Madison 14,527
Gallatin 123,914 Gallatin 137,539 Gallatin 13,625
Franklin 357,798 Franklin 369,567 Franklin 11,769
Dewitt 11,054 Dewitt 20,949 Dewitt 9,895
Jasper 165,775 Jasper 171,066 Jasper 5,290
Randolph 4,211 Randolph 6,892 Randolph 2,681
Coles 22,963 Coles 25,052 Coles 2,090
Brown 11,741 Brown 13,590 Brown 1,849
Wayne 265,094 Wayne 266,062 Wayne 968
Clay 284,564 Clay 285,256 Clay 692
McDonough 356 McDonough 1,005 McDonough 649
Schuyler 640 Schuyler 1,265 Schuyler 625
Saline 20,072 Saline 20,687 Saline 614
Shelby 14,901 Shelby 15,337 Shelby 437
Cumberland 7,816 Cumberland 8,046 Cumberland 230
Monroe 7,658 Monroe 7,877 Monroe 219
Bond 14,219 Bond 14,423 Bond 204
St Clair 1,922 St Clair 2,102 St Clair 181
Christian 73,830 Christian 73,935 Christian 105
Perry 3,624 Perry 3,715 Perry 90
Adams 110 Adams 148 Adams 38
Clinton 79,330 Clinton 79,347 Clinton 17
Douglas 69 Douglas 73 Douglas 4
Champaign 0 Champaign 0 Champaign 0
Morgan 178 Morgan 164 Morgan (14)
Jackson 1,148 Jackson 989 Jackson (159)
Moultrie 4,748 Moultrie 4,483 Moultrie (265)
Williamson 14,369 Williamson 13,558 Williamson (811)
Montgomery 2,481 Montgomery 1,618 Montgomery (863)
Washington 94,486 Washington 93,345 Washington (1,140)
Edgar 27,836 Edgar 26,654 Edgar (1,182)
Macoupin 14,917 Macoupin 10,953 Macoupin (3,964)
Clark 208,393 Clark 204,347 Clark (4,046)
Macon 20,444 Macon 15,636 Macon (4,809)
Effingham 75,218 Effingham 69,790 Effingham (5,428)
Richland 207,764 Richland 200,431 Richland (7,333)
Jefferson 145,973 Jefferson 138,406 Jefferson (7,567)
Fayette 414,799 Fayette 405,374 Fayette (9,425)
Edwards 92,295 Edwards 82,853 Edwards (9,442)
Crawford 610,891 Crawford 592,854 Crawford (18,037)
Marion 737,458 Marion 716,715 Marion (20,743)
Lawrence 363,011 Lawrence 337,894 Lawrence (25,117)
White 2,038,796 White 1,940,173 White (98,623)

Totals 7,227,842            Totals 7,184,282            Totals (43,560)

Changes in Barrels from 2022 to 2023



White -99K Wabash 45K

Lawrence -25K Hamilton 43.3K
Marion -21K Sangamon 20.6K
Crawford -18K Madison 14.5K

Edwards -9K Gallatin 13.6K

Fayette -9K Franklin 11.8K

Jefferson -8K Dewitt 9.9K

Richland -7K Jasper 5.3K

Most Decrease Most Increase

2022 vs. 2023
Barrels by County - Largest Change



Counties that have passed Resolutions of Support for the Oil Production Industry
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Oil Producing Counties that have passed Oil Industry Support Resolutions
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Oil Producing Counties

7.7
Million

Barrels of production in 
these 18 counties in 2019 -

93% of the state’s total

Oil Producing Counties that have passed Oil Industry Support Resolutions
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Oil Producing Counties

2,500+
Direct Oil Production 

Industry Jobs 
in these 18 counties

Other Illinois Oil 
Producing Counties

Barrels of Crude Oil 
Produced in 

*Gross Regional Product: Measure of oil production industry economic impact, based on monetary measure of the market value of goods and services produced in the county.

Sources: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics Quarterly Census of Employment & Wages; U.S. Census Bureau County Business Patterns Survey; U.S. Census Bureau Non-Employer 
Statistics; Illinois Petroleum Resources Board 2019 Oil Production Report; Bureau of Economic Analysis’ National Income and Product Accounts; Input-Output Make and Use 
Tables and Gross State Product Data; Census Bureau’s Current Population Survey and American Community Survey; Illinois Department of Employment Security 
Employment Projections.

$1.1B+
2018 Gross Regional 

Product from oil 
production industry 
in these 18 counties* 

   By The Numbers

18
Illinois oil-producing counties have 
passed Resolutions of Support for 

the Illinois Oil Production Industry 

   Counties That  Have Passed Resolutions of 
Support for the Illinois Oil Production Industry

Counties that have 
passed Resolutions 
of Support for the 
Illinois Oil Industry

148

2023 Illinois Oil Production By County

2023



Annual Illinois Oil Production: 1905-2023

1905 -   0.18
1906 -   4.40
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1908 - 33.67
1909 - 30.90
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2020s
2020 -  7.51
2021 -  7.39
2022-  7.23
2023 - 7.18

Total Production: 
3.75 Billion Barrels
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